P96000 100033

ļ	10000	0000	
Req	uestor's Name		
·	Address	00000 -12/1 ****	20245502 1079501077010 1478.75 *****78.75
City/State/2	Zip Phone #	Office Use Only	,
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	/IBER(S), (if known):	
1. Tri-l	Inity Express Ly	Nes, Corp.	
	·	15/1-	20245502 0/9601077011 *18:00 -*****18.00
	oration Name) (D	ocument #) *****	*10.03
3. <u>(Corp</u>	oration Name) (L	Pocument #)	ATE
4(Согр	oration Name) (I	Occument #) EFFECTIVE D	2.90
☐ Mail out □	Pick up time Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy Certificate of Status	96 OCT SECRATALLARIA
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		25 AH 9: I
X Profit	Amendment		AN 9: 10
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dir	rector	: 19
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		>
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Метдет		
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark		
	Other		, ,

Examiner's Initials

DIC 12/11/96

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

	• •	
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	EFFECTIVE DATE 10-22-96	600001385456 10/35/367-01017-006 *****78, 15 ******78.75
SUBJECT: Tri-Uni	ty Express Lines, Conposed corporate name - must include a	reporation rullix
		•
	and one (1) copy of the articles of	f Incorporation and a check
for : \$70.00 Filing Fee FROM:	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Filing Fee & Certified Copy Orlando E. Ramos Fernando G. Dueno Luis I. Duenas (Name (printed or typed) 2511 S.W. 15 Street Address	Secretary Treasurer)
	Miami, FLorida 3:	3145
· .	(305) 649 - 2034 Daytime Telephone number	CA 22816

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 25, 1996

ORLANDO E. RAMOS 2511 SW 15 STREET MIAMI, FL 33145

SUBJECT: TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W96000022816

We have received your document for TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

ONLY ONE REGISTERED AGENT IS NEEDED PLEASE INDICATE WHICH PERSON SHALL SERVE IN THIS POSTITION.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00049473



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 21, 1996

ORLANDO E. RAMOS 2511 SW 15 STREET MIAMI, FL 33145

SUBJECT: TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W96000022816

Memo #: 71725-E

This letter is to inform you that your check number 289 for \$78.75, which was dated October 11, 1996 and submitted for TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION has been returned to us by your bank because of Nonsufficient Funds.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$96.75. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: Agnes Bundick P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (904) 487-6900.

Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant Bureau of Commercial Recording



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 25, 1996

ORLANDO E. RAMOS 2511 SW 15 STREET MIAMI, FL 33145

SUBJECT: TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W96000022816

We have received your document for TRI-UNITY EXPRESS LINES, CORPORATION and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

There is a balance due of \$18.00.

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00053421

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE ONE	FILED
name :	96 OCT 25 AM 9: 19
THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE :	TALLA CALCRIDA
Tri-Unity Express Lines, Corp.	
ARTICLE TWO	EFFECTIVE DATE
NATURE OF BUSINESS :	10.22.96
THIS CORPORATION MAY ENGAGE IN ANY ACTIVITY OR PERMITTED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND THE LAWS OF THE ESTATE OF FLORIDA.	
ARTICLE THREE	
TERM OF EXISTENCE	٠.
THIS CORPORATION SHALL HAVE PERPETUAL EXISTENCE SOONER DISSOLVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF FLORIDA. THE DATE ON WHICH CORPORATE EXISTS BEGIN IS:	OF THE STATE

ARTICLE FOUR

MINIMUM CAPITAL :

THE AMOUNT OF CAPITAL WITH WHICH THE CORPORATION SHALL BEGIN BUSINESS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO-HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (\$ 250.00) OR SUCH GREATER AMOUNT AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY LAW.

ARTICLE FIVE

MUMBER OF DIRECTORS

THIS CORPORATION SHALL AT ALL TIMES HAVE AT LEAST ONE DIRECTOR WHO IS A CITIZEN OR RESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THE CORPORATION MAY FROM TIME TO TIME, AND AT ANY TIME, INCREASE OR DIMINISH THE SIZE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THIS CORPORATION, PROVIDED THAT THE CORPORATION SHALL AT ALL TIMES HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE DIRECTOR.

ARTICLE SIX

CLASSES OF DIRECTORS :

THE BY-LAWS OF THE CORPORATION MAY PROVIDE THAT THE DIRECTORS BE DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE CLASSES WHOSE TERMS OF OFFICE SHALL RESPECTIVELY EXPIRE AT DIFFERENT TIMES, PROVIDED THAI NO SUCH TERMS SHALL CONTINUE LONGER THAN THREE (3) YEARS, AND PROVIDED FURTHER THAT AT LEAST ONE-FOURTH IN NUMBER OF DIRECTORS SHALL BE ELECTED ANNUALLY.

ARTICLE SEVEN

THIS CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION MAY BE AMENDED IN ANY MANNER CONSISTENT WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ARTICLE EIGHT

CAPITAL STOCK

THIS CORPORATION IS AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE SHARES OF STOCK AS FOLLOWS:

- A. DESIGNATION: THE STOCK OF THIS CORPORATION SHALL BE KNOWN AS COMMON STOCK.
- B. AUTHORIZED: THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF SHARES OF COMMON STOCK THAT THIS CORPORATION MAY ISSUE IS 50 SHARES.
- C. PAR VALUE : EACH SHARE OF COMMON STOCK SHALL HAVE THE PAR VALUE OF : NO PAR
- D. CONSIDERATION: SHARES OF COMMON STOCK MAY ISSUED IN EXCHANGE FOR CASH, REAL PROPERTY, LABOR OR SERVICES RENDERED, OR ANY OF THE FOREGOING COMBINATIONS, THE JUDGMENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AS TO THE VALUE OF ANY SUCH CONSIDERATION SHALL BE CONCLUSIVE.

- E. NONASSESABILITY: EACH SHARE OF COMMON STOCK SHALL BE ISSUED IN EXCHANGE FOR CONSIDERATION WHICH IS AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE PAR VALUE THEREOF, AND SHALL BE FULLY PAID AND NONASSESABLE.
- F. VOTING RIGHTS: EACH SHARE OF COMMON STOCK SHALL ENTITLE THE RECORD HOLDER THEREOF TO ONE VOTE UPON EACH PROPOSAL PRESENTED AT MEETING OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OF THE CORPORATION.
- G. ACCUMULATIVE VOTING. NO HOLDER OF COMMON STOCK SHALL BE ENTITLED TO ANY RIGHT OF ACCUMULATIVE VOTING.
- H. DIVIDENDS: RECORD HOLDERS OF COMMON STOCK ARE ENTITLED TO RECEIVE THEIR PRO-RATA SHARE OF ANY DIVIDENDS THAT MAY BE DECLARED BY THE BOAR OF DIRECTORS OUT OF ASSETS LEGALLY AVAILABLE FOR SUCH PURPOSE.
- I. LIQUIDATION RIGHTS: HOLDERS OF COMMON STOCK ARE ENTITLED, IN THE EVENT OF LIQUIDATION OR DISSOLUTION OF THIS CORPORATION, TO RECEIVE THEIR PRO-RATA SHARE OF ANY ASSETS OF THIS CORPORATION REMAINING AFTER PAYMENT OF ALL CORPORATE DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS.

REGISTERED AGENT

SUBSCRIBER INITIAL DIRECTOR AND

INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE UNDERSIGNED INDIVIDUAL, A UNITED STATES CITIZEN OR RESIDENT COMPETENT TO CONTRACT, EXECUTES THIS CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION AS SOLE SUBSCRIBER, INITIAL DIRECTOR, AND FIRST REGISTERED AGENT. THE UNDER-SIGNED INDIVIDUAL SHALL HOLD OFFICE AS A DIRECTOR AND REGISTERED AGENT UNTIL HIS SUCCESSORS HAVE QUALIFIED, FOLLOWING THEIR ELECTION OR APPOINTMENT. THE STREET ADDRESS OF SUCH INDIVIDUAL SHALL BE THE INITIAL STREET ADDRESS IN FLORIDA OF THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THIS CORPORATION. THIS CORPORATION MAY CHANGE ITS REGISTERED AGENT AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE AT ANY TIME.

DIRECTOR / SUBSCRIBER/ REGISTERED AGENT: Orlando E. Rumos - President

2511 5.W. 15 Street - Miami, Florida 33145
IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE UNDERSIGNED SUBSCRIBER DOES, MAKE SUBSCRIBE, ACKNOWLEDGE AND FILE THIS CERTIFICATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF FORMING A CORPORATION FOR PROFIT UNDER THE LAWS

DATE: 10-21-96 SIGNATURE:

OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

STATE OF FLORIDA /COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, PERSONALLY APPEARED,

Orland F. Ramos, TO ME WELL KNOWN, AND

KNOWN TO ME THE INDIVIDUAL DESCRIBED IN, AND WHO EXECUTED

THE FOREGOING CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND WHO ACKNOW—

LEDGE BEFORE ME THAT THE SAME WAS EXECUTED FOR THE PURPOSE

THEREIN EXPRESSED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I HAVE HEREUNTO AFFIXED MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, AT HIALEAH, DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

DATE: 10-21-96 MOTARY PUBLIC

OF FLOOR OFFICIAL NOTARY GEAL ROBANA VARCO CONSTRUCTION NUMBER COREGO72
BY COMMESSION EXP.
MAR. 17,1907

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PDACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN PURSUANCE OF CHARTER 48.091, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED, IN COMPLIANCE WITH SAID ACT.
FIRST THAT Orland E. Rumce DESIRING TO ORGANIZE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA WITH ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE AS INDICATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AT THE CITY OF Migmi
county of Dade , state of florida. Has
NAMED REGISTERED AGENT OF Orlando E. Ramos - President
LOCATED AT: 2511 5 W. 15 Street , Migmi, FL. 33145
COUNTY OF: Dade STATE OF: FLORIDA
AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPTE SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISION OF SAID ACT RELATIVE TO KEEPING OPEN SAID OFFICE.
Mach C. J.
(REGISTERED AGENT) NOTÂRY PUBLIC.
OFFICIAL NOTARY STAL RAIDELYN TORRES COMMISSION NUMBER CC406007 MY COMMISSION EXIR SEPT. 11, 1988

FILED 96 OCT 25 AN 9:19

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF TALLY REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

STATE FLORIDA

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Tri-Unity Express Lines, Corp.

•	•
···	
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:	•
Orlando E. Ramos (President)	•
2511 S.W. 15 Street	
(P.O. Box not acceptable)	_
Migmi, Florida: 33145	
(City/State/Zip)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes refating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Signature) (Date)